# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000006151 FILED June 30, 2008 Sec. Of State vingram

THE JUSTICE GROUP INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: THE JUSTICE GROUP INC

## **Article II**

The principal place of business address: 4361 NW 7TH CT PLANTATION, FL. 33317

The mailing address of the corporation is: 4361 NW 7TH CT PLANTATION, FL. 33317

# **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ASSIST ACTIVE OR VETERANS TO REENTER CIVILIAN LIFE BY PROVIDING RESIDENTAL LIVING FACILITIES, COUNSELING

PROVIDING RESIDENTAL LIVING FACILITIES, COUNSELING, INTERVIEWING SKILLS, JOB SEARCH ASSISTANCE AND LIFE SKILLS.

## Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED BY CEO

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

GLENDA M JUSTICE 4361 NW 7TH CT PLANTATION, FL. 33317 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: GLENDA JUSTICE

#### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

GLENDA JUSTICE 4361 NW 7TH CT

PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33317

Incorporator Signature: GLENDA JUSTICE

#### Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: CEO GLENDA M JUSTICE 4361 NW 7TH CT PLANTATION, FL. 33317

Title: VP SHANDRA D WILLIAMS 1223 SOUTH BRADDOCK AVE PITTSBURGH, PA. 15218

Title: DIR MATTHEW A WILLIAMS 4361 NW 7TH CT PLANTATION, FL. 33317

Title: S/T MARY JUSTICE 741 NW 17TH TERR POMPANO BEACH, FL. 33069

Title: DIR STEVEN JUSTICE 201 EAST ACRE DR PLANTATION, FL. 33317

Title: DIR ADRIAN WILLIAMS 4361 NW 7TH CT PLANTATION, FL. 33317

### Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 06/28/2008

N08000006151 FILED June 30, 2008 Sec. Of State vingram